PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ladislau Biro	07/31/2009
Howard Cohen	08/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Prosthetics, Inc.
Street Address:	14 Michael Drive
City:	Metuchen
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12460625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)268-0904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: alice@mt-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard C. Miskin
Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 802

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	481-P-003ASSIGNTOOTHBRUSH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard C. Miskin

Total Attachments: 3

source=ToothbrushTipAssignment#page1.tif source=ToothbrushTipAssignment#page2.tif source=ToothbrushTipAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023068 FRAME: 0142

OF \$40.00 124606;

500931528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ladislau Biro, a citizen of Romania residing at 14 Michael Drive, Metuchen, NJ 08840 and Howard Cohen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 333 River Street, Apt. 439, Hoboken, NJ, hereinbelow called "Assignors," being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to a certain invention in

MOTORIZED TOOTHBRUSH TIP HAVING INNER AND OUTER HEADS COUNTER ROTATING AROUND DIFFERENT AXES;

of which a U.S. patent application was filed on July 22, 2009, and assigned Serial No. 12/460,625

WHEREAS, Advanced Prosthetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having offices and doing business at 14 Michael Drive, Metuchen, NJ 08840, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignors in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, had sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the terms or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by them had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counselor representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, Assignors will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

1

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignce, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said applications; and Assignors hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other for of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor: and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

Assignors declare further that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Name: Ladislau Biro

State of New Jersey County of Middles

Om July 3/, 2008 before me. July July personally appeared personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Chan Kim Notary Public of New Jersey Ammission Expires 2/20/2012

Name: Howard Cohen

State of New Zersey County of Hudson

RECORDED: 08/07/2009

John (Mollard

On Aug 5 2001 before me, Howard toney personally appeared Howard toney who personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

JCHM C. MOLLAND
ID # 2384537
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 4/13/2014